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Company: RRE VIP Borrower, LLC Loan Awarded:

Contact: David Zive 033-35220 Waterford at Nevillewood Apts.
Address: 1845 Walnut Street, 10th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Phone: (215) 231-3777

Company: Abbott Properties Loan Awarded:

Contact: Matt Abbott 054-11043 Augusta Hills Apts.
Address: 700 East 8th Street

Kansas City, MO 64106

Phone: (816) 304-1541

Company: TI-HUD Investments |, LLC Loans Awarded:
Contact: Scott Birk 054-35643 Chandler Place
Address: 7611 State Line Road, Suite 301 084-22004 Timberlake Care Center

Kansas City, MO 64114
Phone: (816) 444-0900

Company: Lenox Mortgage XI, LLC Loans Awarded:
Contact: John Mnich 044-94069 Harbor House Apt. Homes
Address: 380 Union Street, Suite 300 071-35668 Northgate Apartments

W. Springfield, MA 01089
Phone: (413) 439-6317

Company: Bridge Loan Capital Fund LP Loan Awarded:

Contact: John Pennington 073-11176 Cottages at McMillen Park
Address: 11552 Lexington Hills Circle

Sandy, UT 84092

Phone: (801) 792-4669
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Company: BG Capital Resources, LLC Loans Awarded:
Contact: Zelig Bergman 073-11252 Rivertown Manor Apts.
Address: c/o Goldin Management Inc. 073-22001 Windsor Manor

25 8th Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11217
Phone: (718) 230-2600 ext. 102

Company: Maxus Realty Trust, Inc. Loan Awarded:

Contact: Chad Sneed 082-35354 Rogers Commons
Address: 104 Armour Road

North Kansas City, MO 64116

Phone: (816) 303-4500

Company: K Corp. Loan Awarded:

Contact: James Kaplan 101-35522A  Meeker Commons
Address: P.O. Box 4606

Incline Village, NV 89451

Phone: (800) 300-5277

Company: Axiom Credit 1, LLC Loan Awarded:

Contact: John Emanuels 103-35129 Parkview Apartments
Address: 7357 Holliday Drive

Kansas City, KS 66106

Phone: (816) 668-5225

Company: ESF Bid Company, LLC Loan Awarded:

Contact: Ethan Fellheimer 032-22003 Captains Deck Assisted Living Facility
Address: 771 E. Lancaster Avenue #100

Villanova, PA 19085

Phone: (610) 572-2873
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Company: Columbus Metropolitan Housing Authority Loan Awarded:

Contact: Dennis Guest 043-35369 Kimberly Park aka Marsh Run Apts.
Address: 88 East Eleventh Avenue

Columbus, OH 43211

Phone: (614) 421-6400



FHA Case #
043-35369

Price Pool/Individual Loan Sold For:

Multifamily

Pool

Pool 1
Kimberly Park aka Marsh Run Apts.

FHA Case # Pool 101
033-35220 Waterford at Nevillewood Apts.
054-11043  Augusta Hills Apts.
054-35643  Chandler Place
FHA Case # Pool 102
044-94069 Harbor House Apt. Homes
071-35668  Northgate Apts.
073-11176  Cottages at McMillen Park Apts.
073-11252  Rivertown Manor Apts.
EHA Case # Pool 103
082-35354  Rogers Commons
101-35522A Meeker Commons
103-35129  Parkview Apts.
Healthcare
Poo
EHA Case # Pool 201
032-22003 Captains Deck Assisted Living Facility
073-22001  Windsor Manor
084-22004 Timberlake Care Center
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Successful Bidder

Columbus Metropolitan Housing Authority

RRE VIP Borrower, LLC
Abbott Properties
TI-HUD Investments |, LLC

Lenox Mortgage XI, LLC
Lenox Mortgage XI, LLC
Bridge Loan Capital Fund LP
BG Capital Resources, LLC

Maxus Realty Trust, Inc.
K Corp.
Axiom Credit 1, LLC

Successful Bidder

ESF Bid Company LLC
BG Capital Resources, LLC
TI-HUD Investments |, LLC

PB Assigned Bid % Assigned Bid $
$ 8,794,560.00 36.38613% $ 3,200,000.05
$ 8,794,560.00 36.38613% $ 3,200,000.05
$ 22,799,647.23 68.49112% $ 15,615,733.74
$ 2,995,836.00 41.09998% $ 1,231,288.00
$ 8,291,420.97 75.74096% $ 6,280,001.84
$ 34,086,904.20 67.84724% $ 23,127,023.58
$ 13,152,560.15 63.30000% $ 8,325,570.57
$ 30,224,308.75 49.25000% $ 14,885,472.06
$ 3,149,306.41 14.00308% $ 440,999.90
$ 2,718,504.84 22.11000% $ 601,061.42
$ 49,244,680.15 49.25020% $ 24,253,103.95
$ 7,167,754.04 46.38986% $ 3,325,111.06
$ 1,553,009.51 2.25100% $ 34,958.24
$ 3,052,847.37 56.68768% $ 1,730,588.35
$ 11,773,610.92 43.23786% $ 5,090,657.66
PB Assigned Bid % Assigned Bid $
$ 5,911,914.00 54.12798% $ 3,199,999.63
$ 4,519,386.78 4.67281% $ 211,182.36
$ 3,924,253.83 67.52876% $ 2,649,999.95
$ 14,355,554.61 42.22186% $ 6,061,181.94
$ 118,255,309.88 52.20228% $ 61,731,967.17




ASSIGNED BIDS BY FHA CASE NUMBER

Pool# FHA#
201 032-22003
101 033-35220

1 043-35369
102 044-94069
101 054-11043
101 054-35643
102 071-35668
102 073-11176
102 073-11252
201 073-22001
103 082-35354
201 084-22004
103 101-35522A
103 103-35129

Asset Name

Captains Deck Assisted Living Facility
Waterford at Nevillewood Apts.
Kimberly Park aka Marsh Run Apts.
Harbor House Apt. Homes

Augusta Hills Apts.

Chandler Place
Northgate Apts.

Cottages at McMillen Park Apts.
Rivertown Manor Apts.

Windsor Manor

Rogers Commons
Timberlake Care Center
Meeker Commons

Parkview Apts.
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UPB
5,911,914.00
22,799,647.23
8,794,560.00
13,152,560.15
2,995,836.00
8,291,420.97
30,224,308.75
3,149,306.41
2,718,504.84
4,519,386.78
7,167,754.04
3,924,253.83
1,553,009.51
3,052,847.37

Assigned Bid $

Assigned Bid %

3,199,999.63
15,615,733.74
3,200,000.05
8,325,570.57
1,231,288.00
6,280,001.84
14,885,472.06
440,999.90
601,061.42
211,182.36
3,325,111.06
2,649,999.95
34,958.24
1,730,588.35

54.12798%
68.49112%
36.38613%
63.30000%
41.09998%
75.74096%
49.25000%
14.00308%
22.11000%
4.67281%
46.38986%
67.52876%
2.25100%
56.68768%

R B P BDPRDPH A H P

118,255,309.88

R PP BDPRDPRHH P

61,731,967.17

52.20228%




ASSIGNED BIDS FOR SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS
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Pool # FHA Loan # Property Name Successful Bidder UPB Assigned Bid $ Assigned Bid % City State

1 043-35369 Kimberly Park aka Marsh Run Apts. Columbus Metropolitan Housing Authority 8,794,560.00 $  3,200,000.05 36.38613% Columbus OH
8,794,560.00 $ 3,200,000.05 36.38613%

101 033-35220 Waterford at Nevillewood Apts. RRE VIP Borrower, LLC $ 22,799,647.23 $ 15,615,733.74 68.49112% Presto PA

101 054-11043 Augusta Hills Apts. Abbott Properties $ 2,995,836.00 $ 1,231,288.00 41.09998% Greenville SC

101 054-35643 Chandler Place TI-HUD Investments |, LLC $ 8,291,420.97 $  6,280,001.84 75.74096% Rock Hill SC
$ 34,086,904.20 $ 23,127,023.58 67.84724%

102 044-94069 Harbor House Apt. Homes Lenox mortgage XI, LLC $ 13,152,560.15 $ 8,325,570.57 63.30000% Ann Arbor Mi

102 071-35668 Northgate Apts. Lenox mortgage XI, LLC $ 30,224,308.75 $ 14,885,472.06 49.25000% Waukegan IL

102 073-11176 Cottages at McMillen Park Apts. Bridge Loan Capital Fund LP $ 3,149,306.41 $ 440,999.90 14.00308% Fort Wayne IN

102 073-11252 Rivertown Manor Apts. BG Capital Resources, LLC $ 2,718,504.84 $ 601,061.42 22.11000% Evansville IN
$ 49,244,680.15 $ 24,253,103.95 49.25020%

103 082-35354 Rogers Commons Maxus Realty Trust, Inc. $ 7,167,754.04 $ 3,325,111.06 46.38986% Rogers AR

103 101-35522A Meeker Commons K Corp. $ 1,553,009.51 $ 34,958.24 2.25100% Greeley CO

103 103-35129 Parkview Apts. Axiom Credit 1, LLC $ 3,052,847.37 $ 1,730,588.35 56.68768% Lincoln NE
$ 11,773,610.92 $ 5,090,657.66 43.23786%

201 032-22003 Captains Deck Assisted Living Facility ESF Bid Company LLC $ 5,911,91400 $ 3,199,999.63 54.12798% Claymont DE

201 073-22001 Windsor Manor BG Capital Resources, LLC $ 4,519,386.78 $ 211,182.36 4.67281% Indianapolis IN

201 084-22004 Timberlake Care Center TI-HUD Investments |, LLC $ 3,924,253.83  $  2,649,999.95 67.52876% Kansas City MO
$ 14,355,554.61 $ 6,061,181.94 42.22186%
$ 118,255,309.88 $ 61,731,967.17 52.20228%




